

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13448/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2005 in MFA No. 4216/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SURESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 21.10.2008)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The office report on default shall be complied within a period
of four weeks from today failing which the petition shall stand
dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master