

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13448/2006

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SURESH AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 to 3 by dasti
mode, but there is no appearance.

Respondent No.4 has already been deleted from the
array of parties.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar