

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8679/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/10/2004 in CMA No. 1038/1998 and order dated 12/4/2005 in CMP.No.730/05 in CMA.No.1038/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E. SEETHARAMAIAH CHETTY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13448 of 2006

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. K. Venu Gopal, Adv.
 Mr. M. Khairathi, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. ATM Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. S. Ashok Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Gouri Karuna Das Mohanti, Adv.
 Mr. Prakhar Sharma, adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Rani Jethmalani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master